OATH OF OFFICE OF ROLFE ALEXIS STRAUSSFOGEL, AS ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

I, ROLFE ALEXIS STRAUSSFOGEL, having been appointed to the position of Assistant District Attorney General for the Fourth Judicial Circuit of the State of Tennessee, comprising the Counties of Cocke, Grainger, Jefferson, and Sevier, said appointment having been made by James B. Dunn, the duly elected and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial Circuit of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

ROLFE ALEXIS STRAUSSFOGEL ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY

APPROVED:

JAMES B. DUNN

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT HONORABLE-CARTER S. MOORE James L. Gass CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

State of Tennessee worn to and subscribed before me on this U day of Courty of Sevier

County of Sevier

County of Sevier

Clerk of the County Court of said

county, do heraby certify that the foregoing is a true & perfect copy of the

Back 4 93 21 6 211

as the same appears of record in my office.

Witnesse by hand and official seal in Sevierville this day of 2022

Clerk of the County Court of said

NOTARY PUBLIC

RECEIVED

JAN 31 2023

TN DISTRICT ATTORNEYS
GENERAL CONFERENCE